	FORM PTO-1565	REC	12-21-	Still Sall Sall Sign Sign	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				ann asin 2211 2:41 (42)		ratell did Tracellar Cilico	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Гrademarks:	100925	004	⊅of.		
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies).	THE		2. Name a	nd address	of receiving party(ies):	
5-9	/ 9			Name:_	Sericol Lin	nited	
7	Cavanagh Corporation 901 Route 579	c 1 5 1808	* .	_			
12	NA A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Internal Ad	dress:		
ą	Flemington, NJ 08822						
MK	Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attach					
	3. Nature of conveyance:			Street A		Burmah Castrol House	
	* Assignment	□ Merger		-	Pipei	s Way, Swindon	
	□ Security Agreement	□ Change o	of Name	City: <u>W</u>	iltshire C	Country: <u>United Kingtom</u>	
	□ Other			ZIP:	SN3 1RE		
	Execution Date: October 30, 1998	1 1					
				Additional	name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? □ Yes 🛣 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		, 1				
	If this document is being filed together with a	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	Application Numbers:						
					5,495,800 5,690,028		
			Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondated:	ndence concern	ing document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
	Name: Nora A. Whitescarver			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$80.00	
	Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt				ed (Check No.		
Ī	7				zed to be charg	ged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 3900			8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
	City: Washington State: D.C	 C.	ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
Ì			DO NOT USE TH		ate copy c	8	
						5495800 80	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		- 1	1 Alina	,		000	
	Nora A. Whitescarver		Cha H. W.Mil	carner		SE December 15, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing		nature		_	Sate S	
- 1		Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	and documents	s 538	

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

Patent	Patent Number	<u>Date of Patent</u>
1. Enhanced Application Printing Ink Hand Proofing Device	5,495,800	March 5, 1996
2. Wet Trapping Method and Apparatus for Low Viscosity Radiation Cured Print	5,690,028	November 25, 1997

6262134.4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") is made as of the 30th day of October, 1998 from CAVANAGH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to SERICOL LIMITED, a United Kingdom company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and Sericol, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 4, 1998 (such agreement, as it may be amended from time to time, the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), incorporated herein, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor, certain assets of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all inventions and related patents, design registrations and patent applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the underlying inventions disclosed therein (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor shall and hereby does sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, throughout the world, together with (i) any and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that are or may be granted therefrom, including, without limitation, any reissues, reexaminations, continuing applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of the Patents (collectively, "Assigned Patents"), and (ii) all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, all proceeds therefrom and all infringement and other claims, causes of action and demands arising under the Assigned Patents prior to, on or after the effective date of this Patent Assignment.
- 2. Assignor shall and hereby does request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time request to effect fully this Patent Assignment and to permit Assignee to maintain, enforce, and be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Assigned Patents and all other rights hereby conveyed.

6262134.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized representatives, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CAVANAGH CORPORATION By: AMM
Printed Name: Inde Wold to
Title: President
APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY:
ASSIGNEE:
SERICOL LIMITED
By:
Printed Name:
Title:

6262134.4

Witness

Witness

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized representatives, all as of the day and year first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
	CAVANAGH CORPORATION
	By:
	Printed Name:
	Title:
Witness	
Witness	
	APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY:
	ASSIGNEE:
	SERICOL LIMITED
	By: Jan Synns
	Printed Name: Sam De Greson
Myra M. Stewart	Title: <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> OF SERICOL, INC.
Mitness Witness	

6262134.4

-2-

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF HUNTERDOW

	•		
On this 30th day of October, 1998, before personally appeared John R. Wald 2	re me, a Notary	Public for said	County and State,
personally appeared John K. Wald	the, who being I	by me duly swo	rn, said that he is
of Cavanagh Corporati	on, a Delaware c	corporation, and	that this Patent
Assignment was signed by him on behalf of sai			
acknowledged this Patent Assignment to be the	act and deed of	said corporatio	n.
· ·			
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.		/ /	
		//	
	- 1 //	′/	

OHN G. MANFREDA ATTORNEY AT LAW ATTORNEY AT LAW JE THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires.

[SEAL]

6262134.4

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this 30th day of October, 1998, before me, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Som Defregorio</u>, who being by me duly sworn, said that he is Attorney-in-Fact for Sericol Limited, a United Kingdom company, and that this Patent Assignment was signed by him on behalf of said company by its authority duly given and acknowledged this Patent Assignment to be the act and deed of said company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/15/1998

[SEAL]